HCR 36 STAFF MEASURE SUMMARY

House Committee On Rules

Action Date: 04/29/19
Action: Be Adopted.

Vote: 6-0-1-0

Yeas: 6 - Boles, Holvey, Nosse, Smith Warner, Williamson, Wilson

Fiscal: No fiscal impact
Revenue: No revenue impact
Prepared By: Josh Nasbe, Counsel

Meeting Dates: 4/29

WHAT THE MEASURE DOES:

Recognizes and honors Chief Steve Bartol for nearly three decades of service to the Milwaukie Police Department.

ISSUES DISCUSSED:

Chief Bartol's dedication to serving his community and his remarkable career

EFFECT OF AMENDMENT:

No amendment.

BACKGROUND:

For the last 28 years, Chief Steve Bartol has dedicated his life to serving the Milwaukie Police Department (MPD). Chief Bartol plans to retire in April 2019, bringing to a close a remarkable law enforcement career.

In 1991, Chief Bartol became a police officer with the MPD initially serving as a patrol officer. Chief Bartol rose steadily through the ranks at the MPD, serving in many leadership roles in the department and in 2014, he was appointed MPD chief. Chief Bartol is widely respected for the professionalism, dedication, and integrity with which he performs his job. Chief Bartol's career with the MPD is an example of the best that law enforcement professionals can provide when serving a community and its citizens.

House Concurrent Resolution 36 recognizes and honors Chief Steve Bartol for his service to the Milwaukie Police Department and the State of Oregon.

Carrier: Rep. Power